Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

April 3, 2023 ADC# EEGE April 4,2023 ADC# m April 5, 2023 ADC# ;Ig% April 6, 2023
COLLUMS, MELVIN 323527 AD CHAPARRO, ABELARDO 124169 PA  VILLA, MANUEL 102602 SPILT BOARD - BOARD A
SANCHEZ, MARCOS 291159 PA  CASSA, JOSEPH 116624 PA  HOPPER, JOSEPH 078426 REV DAK, JOHN
ADERHOLD, ALLAN 287656 PA  REGALADO, LUIS 044652 PA  BORQUEZ, ARMANDO 031726 REV UNDERWOOD, DANIEL
MARTINEZ, ABLERT 123289 PB  MILES, KEVIN 098955 PA  REPP, RICHARD 111593 REV BENTON, CODY
DUARTE, GEORGE 145390 PA  GARRISON, TERRY 151760 REV GREENROCK, RICHARD
HERNANDEZ, JOSE 346973 PA  MCDONALD, JO 253042 REV DELGADO, MARTIN
LEON, SLFRED 244013 REV DOMBROWSKI, MICHAEL
FLORES, DOMINIQUE 325300 REV BOZARTH, GAGE
ESTRADA, RAYMOND 294944 REV WATT, SHANDA
JONES, BRIAN 114281 REV CULPEPPER, TABITHA
GOMEZ, EDWARD 284707 REV STEVENS, CHERYL

REV GONZALES, JESSICA
REV CASTANEDA, MYSTELLE
REV ADOLPHUS, BOBBY
REV GUERRERO, MICHAEL
REV YRABEDRA, BO

ADC#

252643
214765
324700
135759
135854
330070
357902
351409
345543
287053
319455
291292
139918
299675
301106

SEE SEPARATE POSTING FOR BOARD B

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F}, notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave.,, Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our off:ce at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the
Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation. %

Dated March 30, 2023 Signed: &

Legend:
PC
PAR
HAR

Probable Cause

Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest

Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase 1
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Deatt

Special Order by
Court
Modification

Pardon

Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training

Rescission




