Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	April 3, 2023	ADC#	HRG	April 4, 2023	ADC#	HRG	April 5, 2023	ADC#	HRG	April 6, 2023	ADC#	
REV	COLLUMS, MELVIN	323527	TYPE AD	CHAPARRO, ABELARDO	124169	TYPE PA	VILLA, MANUEL		<u>TYPE</u>		<u> </u>	
REV	SANCHEZ, MARCOS	291159	PA	CASSA, JOSEPH			,	102602	DEX	SPILT BOARD - BOARD A DAK, JOHN	252642	
	·			*	116624	PA	HOPPER, JOSEPH	078426		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	252643	
REV	ADERHOLD, ALLAN	287656	PA	REGALADO, LUIS	044652	PA	BORQUEZ, ARMANDO	031726	REV	UNDERWOOD, DANIEL	214765	
REV	MARTINEZ, ABLERT	123289	PB	MILES, KEVIN	098955	PA	REPP, RICHARD	111593	REV	BENTON, CODY	324700	
REV	DUARTE, GEORGE	145390				PA	GARRISON, TERRY	151760	REV	GREENROCK, RICHARD	135759	
REV	HERNANDEZ, JOSE	346973				PA	MCDONALD, JO	253042	REV	DELGADO, MARTIN	135854	
REV	LEON, SLFRED	244013							REV	DOMBROWSKI, MICHAEL	330070	
REV	FLORES, DOMINIQUE	325300							REV	BOZARTH, GAGE	357902	
REV	ESTRADA, RAYMOND	294944							REV	WATT, SHANDA	351409	
REV	JONES, BRIAN	114281							REV	CULPEPPER, TABITHA	345543	
REV	GOMEZ, EDWARD	284707							REV	STEVENS, CHERYL	287053	
									REV	GONZALES, JESSICA	319455	
									REV	CASTANEDA, MYSTELLE	291292	
									REV	ADOLPHUS, BOBBY	139918	
									REV	GUERRERO, MICHAEL	299675	
									REV	YRABEDRA, BO	301106	
									SEE SEPARATE POSTING FOR BOARD B			

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 30, 2023

Signed: CHAIRMAN

Legend: PC Probable Cause PAR Parole Revocation HAR Home Arrest Revocation R CSR Revocation PA Parole 412A PB Parole 412B HA Home Arrest AD Absolute Discharge CS1 Commutation Phase I CS2 Commutation Phase 2 IDD Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by 603L Court Modification M P Pardon S Special Hearing X Executive Session Т Training Rescission RES